Business Telecom, LLC. d/b/a EarthLink Business PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective: May 1, 2018 Leaf 98 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (CONT'D.)

5.2 Class Services (Cont'd.)

5.2.3 Rates and Charges

A. Monthly Rates*

	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
Residential, per line		
Per Feature	\$0.00	\$40.00 (I)
Package of 3 Features	\$0.00	\$90.00 (I)
Package of 6 Features	\$0.00	\$95.00 (I)
Package of 9 Features	\$0.00	\$100.00 (I)
Business, per line		
Per Feature	\$0.00	\$40.00 (I)
Package of 3 Features	\$0.00	\$90.00 (I)
Package of 6 Features	\$0.00	\$95.00 (I)
Package of 9 Features	\$0.00	\$100.00 (I)
*Except Per Use Features		
Per Use	\$0.00	\$4.00
(Note: Per Use Features are not included in	feature packages.)	

B. Connection Charges

Connection charges may apply when a customer requests connection to one or more features. Orders requested for the same customer account made at the same time for the same premises will be considered one request. These charges may not apply if the features are ordered at the same time as other work for the same customer account at the same premises.

	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM
Connection Charge:	\$0.00	\$80.00

C. Trial Period

The Company may elect to offer a free or reduced rate trial of any new CLASS feature(s) to prospective customers within 90 days of the establishment of the new feature. See 5.4, Service and Promotional Trials, below.

5.3 Reserved for Future Use

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 Issued by: Senior Regulatory Counsel